



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

Sub: Selection List (provisional) of Senior Residents/Demonstrators in the various disciplines in the Government Medical College, Kathua on tenure basis.

Ref: Advertisement Notice NO: GMCK/Advt-G/2024-25/36 Dated: 05.02.2025

Whereas, advertisement notice for the post of SR/Demonstrator in various disciplines alongwith the department of dentistry was notified vide this office order No .:- GMCK/Advt-G/2024-25/36 Dated: 05.02.2025.

As such, recommended by the selection committee the provisional selection list for the post of Senior Resident/Demonstrator in the various disciplines in the GMC Kathua is enclosed as Annexure-A.

The selected candidate is directed to report to the office of the Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua within 5 days of issuance of this order. Joining of the selected candidates is subject to submission of J&K Medical Council Registration Certificate (Permanent) and must possess at the time of joining. However, the PSC candidates will join only after obtaining relieving order from the Administrative Department. The salary will be disbursed only after satisfactory character and antecedent verification report is received by the office of the undersigned from CID, J&K.

Provisionally, selected candidate should bring 02 office files and 02 sets of documents (photocopied and self-attested) to be submitted at the time of joining as mentioned below:-

- 1. JOINING APPLICATION
- 2. SELECTION ORDER
- 3. 10TH DIPLOMA/MARKS CARD/D.O.B
- 4. MBBS/BDS DEGREE CERTIFICATE/MEDICAL M.SC DEGREE CERTIFICATE
- 5. MBBS/BDS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
- 6. MBBS/ BDS MARKS CARD (ALL PROFS.)/ MEDICAL M.SC MARKS CARD (ALL SEMS.)
- 7. MBBS/ BDS ATTEMPT CERTIFICATE
- 8. MBBS INTERNSHIP COMPLETION CERTIFICATE
- MD/MS/MEDICAL PhD DEGREE
- 10. MD/MS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
- 11. DOMICILE OF UT OF J&K
- 12. J&K BANK PASSBOOK COPY (FOR SALARY)
- 13. THE CANDIDATES MUST FURNISH AN AFFIDAVIT DULY ATTESTED BY THE 157 CLASS MAGISTRATE TO THE EFFECT THAT HE/SHE ABIDE BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THE ANNEXURE-B.

The selected candidate is also informed that CID verification process is completely online. Candidate should have a valid and working mobile number. It is required for the







UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

initiation of the online CID verification process. Candidate will receive a SMS from the CID Head Quarters in which they will be provided with the Form Id, Password and a link where they should login and submit their details.

Candidates should fill and submit their forms within seven days of receiving of the SMS from CID Head Quarters. Also, they are suggested to go through the application form thoroughly and submit the form only after getting fully satisfied. Incomplete forms or incorrect forms takes longer to process.

Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: GMCK/E-I/2024-25/ 10-7 1

Dated: 01.01.2025

Enclosure(s): 02 Annexure-A and B

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat,
- 2. I/C Website to upload on website.
- 3. Office copy.







UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

Annexure-A

Selection List (Provisional) of Senior Resident/Demonstrator under Advt. NO.:- GMCK/Advt-G/2024-25/36 Dated: 05.02.2025

S. No	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	Post	Department	Remarks
1.	Dr Gourav Sanmotra	Sh Vijay Kumar Sharma	Senior Resident	Psychiatry	Selection is subject to submission of all requisite documents at the time of joining.
2.	Dr Varun Gupta	Sh. Vivek Gupta	Senior Resident	General Medicine	
3.	Dr Shreya Bhat	Sh Sunil Bhat	Senior Resident	Radio-diagonosis	
4.	Dr Sachin Sharma	Sh Rameshwar Dutt Sharma	Senior Resident	Radio-diagonosis	
5.	Dr Ravi Kumar	Sh Prem Nath	Senior Resident	General surgery	
6.	Dr Vineet Bhardwaj	Sh jagan Nath Sharma	Senior Resident	General surgery	
7.	Dr Ankita Sharma	Sh Narinder Sharma	Senior Resident	General surgery	







UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ANNEXURE-B

The engagement shall, however, be subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Tenure appointment shall be subject to work and conduct of the candidate in the college/Hospital/Dispensary remaining satisfactory during his/her tenure. In the case of misconduct or negligence in duties or found indulging in strike or any other such activities which affect the hospital services/patient care, the tenure appointment of doctor shall be terminated without any notice.
- 2. The candidate shall not claim for any regular appointment/extension in the department.
- 3. The candidate shall be required to stay in the College/Hospital premise if residential accommodation is available and near college campus in case of non-availability of residential accommodation.
- 4. The candidate shall not indulge in any private practice during his/her tenure and if found doing so his/her tenure appointment shall be terminated forthwith.
- 5. Salary shall be disbursed only after satisfactory report from Inspector General of Police, CID, J&K will be received.
- 6. The candidate intending to leave the job (after 06 months) shall have to provide one month's prior notice duly forwarded by the concerned HOD or else he/she will have to deposit one month's salary with the institution.
- 7. In case of any interpretation and relaxation regarding the above terms and conditions is concerned, the decision of the Principal, GMC Kathua shall be final.
